Ceiling Mounted Duct Type
FXMQ-PBVJU
EDUS391503B-F4
202006
Engineering Data
60 Hz
1
FXMQ-PBVJU� EDUS391503B-F4

X38A CONNECTOR (ADAPTOR FOR MULTI TENANT)
C: 3D093209B
22
FXMQ-PBVJU� EDUS391503B-F4
8.	 Electric Characteristics
FXMQ07-54PBVJU
Model
Power supply IFM Input (W)
Hz Volts Voltage range MCA MOP KW FLA Cooling Heating
FXMQ07PBVJU
60 208/230 V Max. 253 V
Min. 187 V
0.6 15 0.090 0.5 80 69
FXMQ09PBVJU 0.6 15 0.090 0.5 80 69
FXMQ12PBVJU 1.4 15 0.140 1.1 193 182
FXMQ15PBVJU 1.5 15 0.350 1.2 199 188
FXMQ18PBVJU 1.6 15 0.350 1.3 214 203
FXMQ24PBVJU 1.8 15 0.350 1.4 229 218
FXMQ30PBVJU 2.8 15 0.350 2.2 363 352
FXMQ36PBVJU 2.9 15 0.350 2.3 375 364

Printed circuit board fuse 250 V, 3.15 A 250 V, 3.15 A 250 V, 3.15 A 250 V, 3.15 A 250 V, 3.15 A
Printed circuit board fuse (Fan driver) 250 V, 6.3 A 250 V, 6.3 A 250 V, 6.3 A 250 V, 6.3 A 250 V, 6.3 A
Drain pump thermal fuse °F (°C) 293 (145) 293 (145) 293 (145) 293 (145) 293 (145)
C: 3D086916B
24
FXMQ-PBVJU� EDUS391503B-F4
10.	Capacity Tables
10.1	 Cooling Capacity at Te: 43°F (6°C)
Model
Indoor air temp. °FWB (°CWB) (Te: 43°F (6°C))
61 (16.1) 64 (17.8) 67 (19.4) 70 (21.1) 72 (22.2) 75 (23.9)
TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC TC SHC
MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH MBH
FXMQ07PBVJU 5.7 5.5 6.4 5.9 7.2 6.1 7.3 6.5 7.4 5.8 7.6 5.8
FXMQ09PBVJU 7.5 6.9 8.5 7.3 9.5 7.8 9.7 8.1 9.8 7.1 10.0 7.2
FXMQ12PBVJU 9.5 8.5 10.7 9.1 12.0 9.7 12.2 10.0 12.4 9.2 12.6 9.2
FXMQ15PBVJU 11.2 10.2 12.7 10.7 14.2 11.4 14.5 11.6 14.7 11.5 14.9 9.6
FXMQ18PBVJU 14.2 13.9 16.1 14.7 18.0 15.6 18.4 16.1 18.6 14.6 18.9 12.1
FXMQ24PBVJU 19.0 16.5 21.5 17.7 24.0 18.8 24.5 19.2 24.8 17.9 25.3 20.1
FXMQ30PBVJU 23.7 20.8 26.8 22.3 30.0 23.8 30.6 24.4 31.0 22.5 31.6 22.5
FXMQ36PBVJU 28.4 25.0 32.2 26.9 36.0 28.8 36.7 30.0 37.2 27.7 37.9 27.7
FXMQ48PBVJU 37.9 31.3 43.0 33.6 48.0 35.8 49.0 36.9 49.6 34.7 50.5 33.2
FXMQ54PBVJU 42.6 35.2 48.3 37.8 54.0 40.3 55.1 41.5 55.8 39.0 56.8 37.4
TC: 	 Total capacity: MBH
SHC: 	Sensible heat capacity: MBH
Note:
1.	These capacity tables can be used when selecting a VRV indoor unit. The actual capacity of the VRV system depends on factors such as the